PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2337

Page 1, line 3, replace "a continuing" with "an"

Page 1, line 13, after "must" insert "not" and remove "deposited in the"

Page 1, remove line 14

Page 1, line 15, remove "section 57-39.2-26 or"

Page 1, line 16, remove "The amounts in the Lewis and Clark bicentennial"

Page 1, replace lines 17 through 19 with:

"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION - DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE -

TOURISM DIVISION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$2,900,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of commerce division of tourism for the purpose of defraying the expenses of out-of-state marketing relating to the Lewis and Clark bicentennial celebration, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2003, and ending June 30, 2005. The amount spent pursuant to this section may not exceed the amount of revenue generated from the separate and additional tax imposed under section 1 of this Act, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2003, and ending July 1, 2003.

Page 1, line 20, replace "This" with "Section 1 of this"

Renumber accordingly